

F
SLP(C)No. 7429 OF 2004

ITEM No.4

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7429/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 13/11/2003 in LPA 623/03
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHAIRMAN, M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANUPAMA @ SADHNA PAWAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.8379/2004

(With applications for permission to submit additional documents and exemption from filing O.T
. And with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

In S.L.P(C)No.8379/04 Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' to file counter affidavit

Jasvir
Court Master

[Veera Verma]